| SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL_STREEMENT Sound to price the form for proposities to diff of to re-whith an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposite. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. If Indian. Allance on Third Name SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. If Unit of CAAgreeneet, Name and/or If Order SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. If Unit of CAAgreeneet, Name and/or Order SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. If Unit of CAAgreeneet, Name and/or SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. If Unit of CAAgreeneet, Name and/or Submit of CAAgreeneet, Name and/or Order Submit of CAAgreeneet, Name and/or If A cidate Deport of Partice, Instructions on reverse side. If A cidate, Instructions on reverse sinder and reverse of a side of the rev | | UNITED STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE | INTERIOR | NINIOC | ď | OMB N | APPROVED O. 1004-0135 July 31, 2010 |
|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---|
| Do not use this form for proposals to diff or to re-entra an abundance with Use form 31003 (APD) for submit proposals. 4. It Indux. Allottee with Nume SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. 7. If Unit or CAApprenent, Nume and Number and | Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an | | | | | 5. Lease Serial No. NMLC059365 | |
| Type of Vell Gas Well | | | | | | | |
| Dimen of Upwalt Bit Set Dimen Production Production 9. ATT Well No. Some of Opward 9. ATT Well No. 30. Address 9. ATT Well No. 30. Address Sin, Address 7700 In. Prior No. (include area code) 10. Field and Prod. or Exploratory MDLAND, TX 79702 In. Prior No. (include area code) 10. Field and Prod. or Exploratory MDLAND, TX 79702 In. Status of Well Contact Status 11. Contact Status See 30 T21S R28E SENE 1650FNL 990FEL 11. Contact Status 11. Contact Status 11. Contact Status In VPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF ACTION Inter Casting Interpret Nature In VPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA Interpret Nature Interpret Nature In VPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA Interpret Nature Interpret Nature In VPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA Interpret Nature Interpret Nature In VPE OF SUBMISSION 12. Check Casting Interpret Nature Interpret Nature In VPE OF SUBMISSION 12. Check APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMI | SUBMIT IN T | RIPLICATE - Other instru | ctions on re | verse side. | <u> </u> | 7. If Unit or CA/Agre | ement, Name and/or No. |
| Contract: TRACIE J CHERRY Subsequent BOPCO LP E-Mail: tjohenry@asspel.com Subsequent BOPCO LP E-Mail: tjohenry@asspel.com Subsequent BOPCO LP E-Mail: tjohenry@asspel.com Subsequent CARLSBAD ID: Field mail Pool.or Exploratory CARLSBAD ID: Country or Parish, md State EDDY COUNTY, NM I2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION ID: Casing Repair Casing R | •• | | | | | | |
| BOPCO LP E-Mail: tjcherry@basspeit.com 30-0015-33157-00-0052 3r, Address D. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Address D. Field and Pool, or Exploratory All Leartinn of Well (Privetage: Sec. 7, R. M. or Survey Devription) 11. County or Parish, and State Sec 30 721S R28E SENE 1650FNL 990FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION @ Notice of Intent Address Subsequent Report Address © Subsequent Report Casing Repair © Counter to Injection Plug and Abandon The properties Tromage State and provide the Board Net on Intermined the State and Portuge and Resourd Gother 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all performed for Internation (State Counter) and Public Address and Public Addres Address and Public Address and Public Addres Address and Public | ······································ | | | | | | |
| P. O. BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 9702 Ph: 432-683-2277 CARLSBAD 4 Lucation of Well (Fuetrage, Sec. 7, R. M. or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, and Sinte Sec 30 721S R28E SENE 1650FNL 990FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION IN Notice of Intent O Acidize Depen Subsequent Report Casing Repair Precure Trent Reclamation IS obsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Water Shu-Construction I fracture Trent Casing Repair Precure Trent Reclamation Water Disposal 3. Describe Protocol of Completed Operation (dearly state all perintime dealls, including estimated stating related and and approximate duration there with the Bund Operation of the involved operations. The operation deal and approximate duration there with BUMDIA. Required absection there with Bud eperations. The operation estimate the stating relation of the involved operation. The operation of the involved operation. The involved the Bund No. on Tile with BLMBIA. Required absection there with Bud eperation the involved and approximate duration there with BUMDIA and and the eperation the involved and approximate duration there with Stating relation of the involved operation. The involved perint on the involved operation. The involved perint operation of the involved operation. The involved perint operation and the indea metain operat | | | basspet.com | | | 30-015-33157-0 | |
| Sec 30 T21S R28E SENE 1650FNL 990FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Is Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shul-Co Is Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shul-Co Is Notice of Intent Casing Repair New Construction Reclamation Will Integrity Is Notice of Completed Operation (Clearly state all pertinent dealis), including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there in the operation results in a multiple completion of the instructed operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion of the instructed operation (Start/Resume) Water Disposal 1 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (Clearly state all pertinent dealis), including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there in the operation results in a multiple completion of the instructed operator. If the operation results in a multiple completion of the instructed operator has started starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there in the operation results in a multiple completion of the instructed operator. Starte of the instructed operator has started started starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there in the operation results in a multiple completion and measured at the result of the operation fast started approximate duration there in the operation results in a multiple completion and the work of the instruct | P O BOX 2760 Ph: 432-683-223 | | | | | | |
| 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Image: Construction of the submission of the submiss | | | | | | 11. County or Parish, and State | |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Image: Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Change Plans Plug and Abandon Complete Convert to Injection Convert to Injection Plug and Abandon Deprote Proposed or Completed Operation (Casing Repair) Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (Casing Repair) Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (Casing State all Pertinent details, including catinated stating date of any proposed work and approximate duration therein the proper shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and work will be performed or provide the band No. on file with BLM2018. Required subsequent proposet shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and abandoment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and have observed work and approximate duration theorem the including state and provide reports in the operation is and the operator have been completed, and have observed have on completed, and the operator have been completed, and the operat | Sec 30 T21S R28E SENE 1650FNL 990FEL | | | | | EDDY COUNTY, NM | |
| Notice of Intent Acidize Acid | 12. CHECK API | PROPRIATE BOX(ES) T | O INDICAT | E NATURE OF | NOTICE, RI | EPORT, OR OTHE | R DATA |
| Notice of Intent Alter Casing Practure Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Gordener Report Casing Repair Convert to Injection Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Temporarily Abandon Temporarily Abandon Recurred Autor the Bood and were work and approximate duration have file and the vertical deprined on a measured and the vertical deprined and the vertical deprinedation to recompleted on monthily Receri | TYPE OF SUBMISSION | TYPE OF ACTION | | | | | |
| Subsequent Report □ Alter Casing □ Fracture Treat □ Reclamation □ Well Integrity □ Final Abandonment Notice □ Casing Repair □ New Construction □ Recomplete □ Well Integrity 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all perintent details, including estimated starting data or any proposed work and approximate duration horizes and zone Attach the Bool under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BLA. Required aubsequent reports shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator have determined that be site is ready for final inspection.) WM OIL CONSERVATIC BOPCO, LP respectfully submits this sundry for Notice of Intent to intermittently flare for any proposed work and approximate duration horize of all the duration and the operator have determined that be site is ready for final inspection.) NM OIL CONSERVATIC BOPCO, LP respectfully submits this sundry for Notice of Intent to intermittently flare for any propesed work and approximate duration horize of any propesed work and approximate duration. JAN 0 4 20% Estimated amount to flare is 20 MCFD, depending on pipeline conditions. Flaring will be intermittent and is necessary due to restricted pipeline capacity. SEE ATTACHED FOR Gas volumes will be metered prior to flaring, allocated back to each well and reported on monthly RECEIVED VOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVA SEE ATTACHED FOR Accempted for processing by JEN/FER SANCHEZ on 120/2015 fieJAs12065F NMOCL Name (Prin | S Notice of Intent | | De De | Deepen | | ion (Start/Resume) | □ Water Shut-Off |
| Final Abandonment Notice of Intent to intermittently flare for Solution for which the site is ready for final inspection. Final Abandonment Notice of Intent to intermittently flare for Gordays, January - March 2016. Estimated amount to flare is 20 MCFD, depending on pipeline conditions. Flaring will be Field on motion Final Abandonment Notice Final Abandonment Notice of Intent to intermittently flare for Solution reports Accepted for recorr. NMOCD Accepted for reco | — | Alter Casing | | Fracture Treat | | ation . | Well Integrity |
| Print Atomitter Notice Charge Franks Program Atomitter Notice Charge Franks Program Atomitter Notice Program Atomitter Notice Provement of Injection Program Atomitter Notice Program Atomitter Notend Program Atomitter Notend Program Atomitter Notice | Subsequent Report | Casing Repair | D Ne | w Construction | 🗖 Recomp | | |
| Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof if the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zone that the the work will be performed or provide the tbody No. on file with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. The operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) BOPCO, LP respectfully submits this sundry for Notice of Intent to intermittently flare for 90-days, January - March 2016. Estimated amount to flare is 20 MCFD, depending on pipeline capacity. Gas volumes will be metered prior to flaring, allocated back to each well and reported on monthly RECEIVED SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVA | Final Abandonment Notice | * | — | g and Abandon | Tempor | I I LEIDDORATUV ADADIOD - | |
| If the proposal is to deeper directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zone that the the one on the work will be performed or provide the board No. on file with BLM/BLA. Recompletion in a new interval. a Form 3160-4 shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. That the operation results in a multiple completion or completion or the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or the involved operations. The operation results in a multiple completion or the involved operations. The operation results in a multiple completion or the involved operations. The operation results in a multiple completion or the involved operation have been completed. And the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) BOPCO, LP respectfully submits this sundry for Notice of Intern to intermittently flare for 90-days, January - March 2016. Estimated amount to flare is 20 MCFD, depending on pipeline conditions. Flaring will be intermittent and is necessary due to restricted pipeline capacity. Gas volumes will be metered prior to flaring, allocated back to each well and reported on monthly RECEIVED SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVA $\frac{PD}{15/16}$ 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #325267 verified by the BLM Well Information system For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carisbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNFER SANCHEZ on 120/2016/16JAS129658. Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Title REGULATORY ANALYST Mitting RECEIVED SEC 1/20 Mitting RECEIVED SEC 1/20 Mitting Completion to flaring of the solice does not warrant or if that the applicant hocks reported of precision the subject lease on twarrant or if that the applicant corrects. Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNFER SANCHEZ on 120/2016/16JAS129658. THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Percoved By | | Convert to Injection | D Plu | g Back | U Water I | Disposal | |
| JAN 0 4 205 JAN 0 4 205 SEE ATTACHED FOR SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVA SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVA JS/16 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #325267 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCOLP, sent to the Caribad Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNFER SAULTER OF THE AUXIENT OF THE SAULTER OF THE AUXIENT OF THE SAULTER OF THE SAULTE | following completion of the involv testing has been completed. Final a determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully sub | ed operations. If the operation re Abandonment Notices shall be fi- final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice | sults in a multipled only after all | le completion or reco requirements, includ | ompletion in a i ling reclamation | new interval, a Form 316 n, have been completed, a NM OIL CO | 0-4 shall be filed once and the operator has |
| Gas volumes will be metered prior to flaring, allocated back to each well and reported on monthly Production reports Accepted for recorc. NMOCD 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #325267 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carisbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNFER SANCHEZ on 12/03/2015 (16JAS12965E) Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/2015 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE proved By nditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or infy that the applicant to conduct operations thereon. e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1202, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wildfully to make to any department or agency of the United Thus Space is a crime for any person knowingly and wildfully to make to any department or agency of the United e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wildfully to make to any department or agency of the United | Estimated amount to flare is | 20 MCFD, depending on p | pipeline condi | tions. Flaring will | be | | S. s. s. l. |
| Accepted for record. NMOCD SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVA | - | • • | | well and reported | d on monthly | RE(| |
| ACCepted for recorc. NMOCD ONDITIONS OF APPROVA O | production reports | | | , | SEE AT | TACHED F | OR |
| A. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #325267 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ on 12/03/2015 (16JAS12965F). Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/2015 APPR/VID THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE DEC D 24/3 UEC D 24/3 Differ MU OF LANE MARKING EMENT ithy that the applicant holds legal or equitable tilt to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable tilt to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Is 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wilkully to make to any department or agency of the United | <i>.</i> . | Accepted for | IOCOI C | | SUL A | TIONS | ADDROVAL. |
| 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #325267 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ on 12/03/2015 (16JAS12965E) Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/2015 PPR/VLD THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE pproved By | | | | | CONDI | I HONS OF I | ALIKOAND |
| Electronic Submission #325267 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ on 12/03/2015 (16JAS12965E) Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Title REGULATORY ANALYST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/2015 PPR/V D Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/2015 PPR/V D upproved By | · . | | 5/16 | • | | <u>`</u> | |
| Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ on 12/03/2015/16JAS12965E) Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Title REGULATORY ANALYST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/2015 APPR/VLD Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/2015 APPR/VLD Mathematical Structure THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JEC 21/02 Approved By | 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing | Electronic Submission # | 325267 verifie | d by the BLM We | II Information | system | . 1 |
| Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/2015 APPR/VLD THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Mage: Colspan="2">Title Title Mage: Colspan="2">Office USE Title Date Distribution of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office BURMU OF LANE MATINGEMENT Office Distribution of the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Distribution of the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Distribution of the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Distribution of the upplicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Distribution of the upplicant to conduct operations thereon. Itel to the upplicant to conduct operations thereon. Itel to the upplicant to conduct operations thereon. | Com | For I mitted to AFMSS for proces | BOPCO LP, s sing by JENN | ent to the Carlsba | d / m 12/03/2015 | (16JAS12965E) | /. / |
| THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Upproved By_ DEC 2(1,2) Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title Det Office BURMU OF LANE MATTICEMENT Office CARL SBAD FILLD OFFICE It is 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wdifully to make to any department or agency of the United | Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE | J CHERRY | | Title REGUL | ATORY AN | ALYST / | <u> </u> |
| Approved By | Signature (Electronic | Submission) | | Date 12/02/2 | 015 AF | PREVAD | |
| Approved By | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | THIS SPACE FO | OR FEDER | AL OR STATĘ | | | ha |
| tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. In 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and walfully to make to any department or agence of the United | Approved By | | | Title | λ | J KAL | M Date |
| le 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and walkully to make to any department or agency of the United | nditions of approval, if any, are attach tify that the applicant holds legal or ec | uitable title to those rights in the | | Office | - DVKL31U ()i | | т // |
| tates any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. | le 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 4. | U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a | crime for any po | erson knowingly and | willfully to ma | ke to any department or a | igency of the United |

5

** BLM REVISED **

.

Flaring Conditions of Approval

1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.

2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements

3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD

4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties

5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.

6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.

7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.

8. Approval not to exceed 90 days from date requested on sundry.

9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).

10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.

11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.

12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

JAM 121615